

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19188/2010

M.REVANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr Krutin R Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale ,Adv
Mr N.K.Verma, Adv.
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notices be re issued to legal representative Nos. 1 and 2 of deceased respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. Necessary steps be taken within three weeks. In the event of default, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further necessary orders/directions.

Similarly, the ld. Counsel Mr Rajesh Mahale appearing on behalf of the proposed legal representative No.3 of deceased respondent No.1 to file his response to the

-2-

Item No.2

application for condonation of delay within three weeks failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

Office report further indicates that an application for seeking certain directions has been moved by the ld. Advocate, Ms A. Chandrashekar for the proposed legal representative No.4 but copy has not been served on the other side. Needful be done within three weeks and thereafter response be filed within three weeks and thereafter on compliance matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 3.4.2014.

|

|

| (M.A. SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|