

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19188/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2010 in WP No.2266/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.REVANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Mr.Rajendra Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 27.02.2014.

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the address of
the District Court through whom the service be effected upon respondent
Nos.1 and 2 within one week.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar