

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19188/2010

M.REVANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr Krutin R Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale ,Adv
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the notice issued to the proposed legal representative Nos. 1 to 3 of deceased respondent No.1, on behalf of the proposed legal representative No.3 notice has been accepted by the ld. Counsel, Mr Krutin R Joshi appearing on behalf of Mr Rajesh Mahale, Advocate-on-record who has undertaken to file vakalatnama and response to the application for substitution by next date. Six weeks time is granted.

-2-

Item No.9

On furnishing the complete address of the concerned District Court within four weeks notices to proposed legal representative Nos. 1 and 2 be issued forthwith. Besides service by usual mode allowed.

Complete report about the status of the remaining
respondents be submitted by next date.

List again on 23.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj