

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19188/2010

M.REVANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent)

Date : 17/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajendra Koushik, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Krutin R Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. counsel, Mr Krutin R Joshi appearing on behalf of Mr Rajesh Mahale, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of legal representative No.3 of deceased respondent No.1 during the course of the day.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on legal representative No.2 of deceased respondent no.1 as the notices have been received back with the remarks "not claimed".

List again on 4.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar