

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19188/2010

M.REVANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent)

Date : 16/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Amith J., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 is expired.

Service is complete on Lr. No. 1 of deceased respondent no. 1 but no one has entered appearance.

Lr. No. 2 of deceased respondent no. 1 is expired. Two weeks time is granted to the learned Counsel for the petitioner for taking appropriate steps in respect of Lr. No. 2 of deceased respondent no. 1.

Lr. Nos. 3 and 4 of deceased respondent no. 1 are represented.

List again on 5.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar