

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19188/2010

M.REVANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent)

Date : 22/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for proposed legal representative no.1 of deceased respondent no.1 and respondent nos.2 to 5 despite due service.

Proposed legal representatives nos. 3 and 4 of deceased respondent no.1 are duly represented.

Application for substitution of legal representatives of proposed legal representative no.2 is also filed. Registry to process under rules alongwith appropriate office report showing the status of all the respondents.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar