

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 19188/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2010 in WP No. 2266/2009 09-04-2010 in WP No. 2266/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

M.REVANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANAMMA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.
For Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Krutin Joshi, Adv.
For Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR (Not present)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty.

As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list this matter after four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR