

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19188/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2010 in WP No. 2266/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

M.REVANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANAMMA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Sanya Sud, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution and setting aside abatement as well as on the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.1(iv).

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List the matter after ten days.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR