

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19188/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2010 in WP No.2266/2009 09-04-2010 in WP No.2266/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

M.REVANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANAMMA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.R.S.Hegde, Adv.  
Mrs.Farhat Jahan Rehman, Adv.  
Mr.R.Chandrashekhar, Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajesh Mahale, AOR  
Mr.Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr.Akshay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Abdul Rahiman, Adv.  
  
Mr.G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr.N.K.Verma, Adv.  
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is  
condoned.

The applications for setting aside abatement and  
substitution are allowed in terms of the prayer made.

**Arguments concluded.**

**Judgment reserved.**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**List of books cited:**

1. (2005) 4 SCC 480
2. (2006) 12 SCC 1
3. (2006) 12 SCC 233 (para 35)
4. (2008) 7 SCC 85 (paras 14, 16 & 28)